RESOLUTION NO. 0.0-77 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Russell Sweet man ON THE 16th DAY OF
A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF HOWARD B. KREIDER, JR., AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.
WHEREAS, Howard B. Kreider, Jr., has served as a member of the Cente ville Board of Architectural Review since his appointment on the 17th day of April, 1972, and
WHEREAS, the term of Howard B. Kreider, Jr., did expire on the 17th day of $\Lambda pril$, 1977, and
WHEREAS, Howard B. Kreider, Jr., does not wish to seek reappointment and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Howard B. Kreider, Jr., to the Centerville Board of Architectural Review and his many contributions to the community stemming from his service on said Board.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. Howard B. Kreider, Jr., is hereby extended this expressi of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its citizens fo contributions to the community as a member of said Board.
PASSED this 16th day of May, 1977.
Michaella.
VICTOR A. GREEN, Mayor
J. V. STONE, Deputy-Mayor LEONARD E. STUBBS, Councilman
RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, Councilman CHARLES A. MCQUEENEY, Councilman
Down & Leave
RALPH SPENCER, JR., Councilman NORA E. LAKE, Councilwoman
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Gouncil of the City of Centerville, Ohio DARRYL K. KENNING, City Manager
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoin to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 20-77, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 10-th day of 1977.
mar. D. Inc Langle